
Information

Description:EMN3/H&P/1060020088/LID ASSY FOR
PIT
Bid invitation number:6300037929

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: UTC+53
Submission period: 12.09.2022 17:00:00
Opening date: 12.09.2022 17:00:00
Created On: 01.09.2022 02:46:09

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS:
1. Delivery Terms: FDD/ FOR BEML, KGF.
2. Payment Terms: 60 days receipt & acceptance of item.  For MSME , 45 days.credit
3. Micro & small enterprise bidders to indicate Udyog Aadhaar Memorandum number (UAM)
4. Quote should be valid for minimum 60 days from the date of Bid opening. Bids with validity of less than 60 days
are liable for rejection.
5. Indicate GSTIN and applicable GST in their bid.
6. Indicate 08 Digit HSN code for the Materials/ 06 Digit SAC code for service
7. Indicate the time requirement for supply the items/Time required for complete the work
8. Indicate warranty applicable for the material
9.Indicate complete specification, make, and other connected details in their bid. If not indicated in the bid liable for
rejection.
10. L-1 evaluation will be based on landed cost of technically accepted bids.
11.Firm has to quote only for the item as per tender specification. If any deviation in technical specification. Beml
reserve the  right to reject the offer
NOTE:-
1).To upload Bid in e- Bidding system - If you need any type of assistance, Please contact Mr. Krishna Mohan (Ph
No – 080-    22963269 / 22963141 & Email – admin.srm@beml.co.in).
2) Please contact given below mail IDs & Ph.No. for any type of technical clarification.
               i) hn@beml.co.in       &     ii) hmnp@beml.co.in
                  08153-279554                         PH-08153-279315



Information

Description:EMN3/H&P/1060020088/LID ASSY FOR
PIT
Bid invitation number:6300037929

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 3

SCOPE OF SUPPLY:
-----------------------
RETORT COVER/ LID ASSEMBLY CONSISTING OF:
- Top Plate made of MS Material
- Retort Cover water jacket made of MS material
- Diffuser Base for cover made of AISI 310 material
- 128 Grade Ceramic Fibre Blanket Insulation
- Burn Off tube
- Heat resistant steel tubes, openings for Lance, Burn-off
- Stop bush at entry openings at top
- Spring loaded Hand wheel sealing arrangement
- All the water line fittings/collars should be of stainless steel and
of size ¾” or more.
- Lifting hooks arrangement to be provided on the top of the Lid/ Retort
cover.
- All Collars and Male/ Female Fittings to be provided for all Tubes/
Pipes

NOTE:
----------------
1. SUPPLY OF RETORT COVER ASSY. AS PER DRAWING ENCLOSED.
2. ALL DIMENSIONS MENTIONED IN THE DRAWING ARE APPROXIMATE.
3. ALL PIPES/ TUBES USED SHOULD BE AISI 310 SEAMLESS.
4. OPERATING TEMPERATURE OF FURNACE IS 912 TO 950 Deg C CONTINUOUS.
5. FIRM SHOULD PROVIDE ONE YEAR WARRANTY FOR MATERIAL & WORKMANSHIP
Material No :
Description : INSTALLATION & COMMISSIONING
Service No. 1. Installation & Commissioning Charges
Service Text
SCOPE OF WORK:
---------------------
1. Firm should submit Drawing of Lid Assy. along with Dimensions for our approval before supply.
2. Supply of Lid/ Retort Cover Assy. suitable to the existing Retort & Circulating Fan Assy.
3. All the Tubes used for Gas Inlet/ Outlet, Oxy Probe, Thermocouple, Exhaust, Safety Relief & Test Piece should
welded at Top & Bottom to avoid Gas Entry Inside Ceramic insulation.
4. Supplied Lid Assy. should be positioned on the existing retort and match to the existing Circulating Fan Assy.
5. Installation, Commissioning & Prove out by positioning and matching to the existing Retort & Circulating Fan
Assy.
Note:
-----------
1. Firm should visit our works to inspect the existing Furnace and take exact dimensions and requirement.
2. The Fabricated Lid Assy. will be inspected by BEML In-charge at Firm's works before dispatch.



Information

Description:EMN3/H&P/1060020088/LID ASSY FOR
PIT
Bid invitation number:6300037929

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / 3

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

2 8771946015  00:00:00 1.000  SET

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %

3 Installation &
Commissioning Charges

1  JOB

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

UTGST %


